191
Connectors for ducting hoses
INDUSTRIAL HOSES - ducting and ventilation
90° symmetric tee
KTSB 90
code DN O.D.
[mm]
KS-KTSB90-080-OC 80 77
KS-KTSB90-100-OC 100 97
KS-KTSB90-125-OC 125 122
KS-KTSB90-140-OC 140 137
KS-KTSB90-150-OC 150 147
KS-KTSB90-160-OC 160 157
KS-KTSB90-180-OC 180 177
KS-KTSB90-200-OC 200 197
KS-KTSB90-225-OC 225 222
KS-KTSB90-250-OC 250 247
KS-KTSB90-280-OC 280 277
KS-KTSB90-300-OC 300 297
KS-KTSB90-400-OC 400 397
KS-KTSB90-500-OC 500 497
Symmetric tee (Y shape)
KTSBY
code DN O.D.
[mm]
KS-KTSBY-100-OC 100 97
KS-KTSBY-125-OC 125 122
KS-KTSBY-140-OC 140 137
KS-KTSBY-150-OC 150 147
KS-KTSBY-160-OC 160 157
KS-KTSBY-180-OC 180 177
KS-KTSBY-200-OC 200 197
KS-KTSBY-225-OC 225 222
KS-KTSBY-250-OC 250 247
KS-KTSBY-280-OC 280 277
KS-KTSBY-300-OC 300 297
KS-KTSBY-400-OC 400 397
KS-KTSBY-500-OC 500 497
45° symmetric tee
KTSB 45
code DN O.D.
[mm]
KS-KTSB45-080-OC 80 77
KS-KTSB45-100-OC 100 97
KS-KTSB45-125-OC 125 122
KS-KTSB45-140-OC 140 137
KS-KTSB45-150-OC 150 147
KS-KTSB45-160-OC 160 157
KS-KTSB45-180-OC 180 177
KS-KTSB45-200-OC 200 197
KS-KTSB45-225-OC 225 222
KS-KTSB45-250-OC 250 247
KS-KTSB45-280-OC 280 277
KS-KTSB45-300-OC 300 297
KS-KTSB45-400-OC 400 397
KS-KTSB45-500-OC 500 497
45° elbow (R = 1.5 x d)
KSBB 45
code DN O.D.
[mm]
KS-KSBB45-080-OC 80 77
KS-KSBB45-100-OC 100 97
KS-KSBB45-125-OC 125 122
KS-KSBB45-140-OC 140 137
KS-KSBB45-150-OC 150 147
KS-KSBB45-160-OC 160 157
KS-KSBB45-180-OC 180 177
KS-KSBB45-200-OC 200 197
KS-KSBB45-225-OC 225 222
KS-KSBB45-250-OC 250 247
KS-KSBB45-280-OC 280 277
KS-KSBB45-300-OC 300 297
KS-KSBB45-400-OC 400 397
KS-KSBB45-500-OC 500 497